
WORSHIP CENTERS 
IN  THE  GREATER  NEW  ORLEANS  AREA

August  31, 2006   (12 months after Katrina)

Parish
Operating +

Not Operating Operating Non-Operating

Jefferson 389
314

80.7%
75

19.3%

Orleans 786
370

47.1%
416

52.9%

Plaquemines 49
25

51.0%
24

49.0%

St Bernard 56
26

46.4%
30

53.6%

St Tammany 222
192

86.5%
30

13.5%

TOTAL 1502
927

61.7%
575

38.3%
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